Package
Gas / Electric Units
Pub. No. 22-1295-05-0303 (EN)
Convertible Models
YCC018-060
1½ – 5 Ton
RT-PRC021-EN
© 2003 American Standard Inc. All Rights Reserved 2 22-1295-05-0303 (EN)

IMPACK Accessories 4
Selection Procedure 5
Model Number Nomenclature 5
Optional Equipment 6
General Data 7
YCC018 7
YCC024 7
YCC030 7
YCC036 7
YCC042 9
YCC048 10
YCC060 11
Performance Data 12
Cooling 12
Temperature Rise 15
Indoor Fan 16
Pressure Drop 19
Optional Equipment 19
Controls 20
Typical Wiring 21
Dimensions 24
Mechanical Specifications Options 31
Features
and Benefits
(continued on page 4)
Standard Equipment
• High Efficiency
IMPACK performance is the highest in the
industry at 16 SEER.
• Climatuff ® compressors

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Y C C 0 3 6 F 1 M 0 A A
Model Number Nomenclature
SERVICE DESIGN
MINOR DESIGN SEQUENCE
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS
EXAMPLES:
0 = No factory installed options
B = Oversize Motor*
N = Filter Frame*
T = Fan Delay Relay*
* Product Deviation Required
AUXILIARY HEATING CAPACITY
L = Low Heat
M = Medium Heat
H = High Heat
0 = No Heat
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1 = 208-230/60/1
3 = 208-230/60/3
4 = 460/60/3
W= 575/3/60
D = 380-415/3/50
MAJOR DEVELOPMENT SEQUENCE
F = IMPACK
G = IMPACK Plus
applications. A horizontal only economizer
(which fits externally) is available.
• Enthalpy Control Kit
For those applications specifying an
economizer with enthalpy control, this
control can be used in place of the dry bulb
sensor or, alternately, two enthalpy controls
can be paired to provide differential
enthalpy control.
• 25% Fresh Air Kit
The kit installs over the horizontal return air
opening with six screws for downflow require-
ments. It can be used on horizontal air flow
applications by cutting a hole in the return air
duct or in the unit filter access panel.
• Rectangular to Round Duct Kits
The adapter kit can be used in either
horizontal or downflow applications.
• Lifting Lug Kit
Four reusable lugs in each kit allow units to
be easily lifted to rooftop installations. These
lugs snap (no screws required) into slots in
the unit drip lip channel.
• High Static Motor
Consists of a higher torque indoor fan
motor.
• Start Kit
The kit mounts in the control box for those
installations specific conditions such as
excessive voltage drop due to long wires.
(This is a capacitor and start relay kit not a
PTC device.) This kit can be a good
specification buster!
• Coil Guard Kit
The guards are coated 1"X3" wire grills.
These grills will protect the coil from normal
shipping and installation damage.
• Propane Kits
The BAYLPKT022A propane kit fits all of the
IMPACK single stage models. This kit has
been constructed for greatest field flexibility
and to minimize the number of parts that
have to be discarded.
The BAYLPSS001 propane kit also includes
5 stainless steel burners.
• Low Ambient Kit
An EDC provides low ambient cooling to 0° F.